		Docke	t No.: WSP218US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OM9 No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P064/REV03	ORDATION FOI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍	FAIENI		
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office	Please record the ottached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karl Gortzmann, Thomas Futerer, Hans-Diete Vincent Mans		2. Name and address of r Name: <u>Chemische Fab</u> Address: <u>Rheinstrasse</u>	eceiving party(ies): rik Budenheim KG
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🛣 No		
3. Nature of conveyance;			
🛎 Assignment 🔲 Merge	er -	—	
🗋 Security Agreement 🔲 Chang	e of Name	City: Budenheim	State/Prov.:
└ Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: 55257
Execution Date: November 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): <pre> if this document is being filed together with a Patent Application No. Filing date 10/471,644 September 11,</pre> 		the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	 		
Name: Michael L. Dunn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC		Enclosed - Any excount credited or debited to	
5555 Main Street		Authorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numbe	r:
City: Williamsville State/Prov	.: <u>NY</u>	50-0822	
Country: USA ZIP: 1422	t	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page If paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.		ion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Michael L. Dunn	marin	ch th !	February 27, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover	Signature	4 Date
Mail docume		uired cover sheet information to:	
Directo	r of the United States Pa P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	tent and Trademark Office	PATENT 14383 FRAME: 0648

WSP:218 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, KARL GOTZMANN, THOMAS FUTERER, HANS-DIETER NAGERL and VINCENT MANS, residing at Jahnstrasse 10, 55257 Budenheim, Germany; Eltviller Strasse 17, 65197 Wiesbaden, Germany; Schillerstrasse 77, 67373 Dudenhofen, Germany; and Calle Vila Vall-Llebrera 12, E-08915 Badalona, Spain, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DERIVATIVE OF PHOSPHORIC ACID ESTER SALT OR PHOSPHORIC ACID ESTER ADDUCT OR MIXTURES THEREOF, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND THEIR USE

for which we are the inventors and for which a Letters Patent has been applied for in the United States as U.S. Serial No. 10/471,644;

AND WHEREAS, CHEMISCHE FABRIK BUDENHEIM KG, Rheinstrasse 27, 55257 Budenheim, Germany, organized in the Country of Germany, is desirous of acquiring all interest of the above-named inventors in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said CHEMISCHE FABRIK BUDENHEIM KG our entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said CHEMISCHE FABRIK BUDENHEIM KG, as the Assignce of our whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of CHEMISCHE FABRIK BUDENHEIM KG, or its designee as CHEMISCHE FABRIK BUDENHEIM KG or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>03</u>. WITNESS: <u>Karl Gotzmann</u> WITNESS: WITNESS: WITNESS:

WITI	WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>1016</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2003.				
vitness: <u> Gre</u> u	25	The	hh		
		イhomas Futerer			

WITNESS: hds

PATENT • REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0650 .

	WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>パ}れん</u>	day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .
2		Hous-Diefer Napert
2	WITNESS:	
	WITNESS, my hand and seal this 21^{st}	day of Norember, 2003.
2	WITNESS:	ncent Mans
- 	WITNESS:	

RECORDED: 02/27/2004